

No. 08-1159

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

The State of Texas,

Petitioner

v.

Raul Adam Martinez, Jr.,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
To the Texas Court of Criminal Appeals

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Frances M. Northcutt
1305 Prairie Street
Suite 300
Houston, TX 77002-2026
(713) 703-7083

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT 6

 I. The Texas Court Of Criminal Appeals’ Application Of *Seibert* Is Correct 7

 II. The State Exaggerates The Situation In The Lower Courts Concerning
 Applications of *Seibert* 12

 III. This Case Is A Poor Vehicle For Giving Guidance Concerning Applying
 Seibert 14

CONCLUSION..... 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Alkabala-Sanchez v. Commonwealth,
255 S.W.3d 916 (Ky. 2008).....13

Colorado v. Connelly,
479 U.S. 157 (1986).....10, 16

Edwards v. United States,
923 A.2d 840 (D.C. 2007)13

Illinois v. Gates,
462 U.S. 213 (1983).....15

Massachusetts v. Painten,
389 U.S. 560 (1968).....15

Miranda v. Arizona,
384 U.S. 436 (1966)..... passim

Missouri v. Seibert,
542 U.S. 600 (2004)..... passim

Moran v. Burbine,
475 U.S. 412 (1986).....16

Nesbit v. State,
227 S.W.3d 64 (Tex. Crim. App. 2007).....17

Nichols v. State,
378 S.W.2d 335 (Tex. Crim. App. 1964).....17

Oregon v. Elstad,
470 U.S. 298 (1985)..... passim

People v. Paulman,
833 N.E.2d 239 (N.Y. 2005).....13

State v. Dailey,
273 S.W.3d 94 (Tenn. 2009).....13

State v. Pye,
653 S.E.2d 450 (Ga. 2007).....14

<i>United States v. Aguilar</i> , 384 F.3d 520 (8th Cir. 2004)	13
<i>United States v. Briones</i> , 390 F.3d 610 (8th Cir. 2004)	13
<i>United States v. Carrizales-Toledo</i> , 454 F.3d 1142 (10th Cir. 2006)	13
<i>United States v. Fellers</i> , 397 F.3d 1090 (8th Cir. 2005)	13
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lauzan</i> , 437 F.3d 1128 (11th Cir. 2006)	13
<i>United States v. Heron</i> , 564 F.3d 879 (7th Cir. 2009)	13
<i>United States v. McConer</i> , 530 F.3d 484 (6th Cir. 2008)	13
<i>United States v. Pacheco-Lopez</i> , 531 F.3d 420 (6th Cir. 2008)	13
<i>United States v. Stewart</i> , 388 F.3d 1079 (7th Cir. 2004)	13
<i>United States v. Terry</i> , 400 F.3d 575 (8th Cir. 2005)	13
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. CONST. amend. IV	11
U.S. CONST. amend. V	11
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Tex. Code Crim. Proc. art. 15.051	17
Tex. R. Evid. 104(a).....	3, 16
